
LOS ANGELES COUNTY  
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PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION
MARCH 5, 2024

CANVASS UPDATE SCHEDULE
Ballot Processing Center

13401 Crossroads Parkway North, City of Industry, California 91746

Number of Updates Day of Update Date Processing/Scanning Results Reported

UPDATE 1

UPDATE 2

UPDATE 3

UPDATE 4

UPDATE 5

UPDATE 6

UPDATE 7

UPDATE 8

UPDATE 9

UPDATE 10

UPDATE 11

UPDATE 12

UPDATE 13

UPDATE 14

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

FRIDAY

TUESDAY

FRIDAY

03/06

03/07

03/08

03/09

03/11

03/12

03/13

03/14

03/15

03/18

03/19

03/22

03/26

03/29

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

10am - 2pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

4pm - 5pm*

*Details listed on page 2

12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA 90650
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*The Political Observer Schedule of Events outlines the approximate time ballots will 
begin setting up tally (10:00 am), scanning (1:00 pm), tabulating (3:30 pm), and when 
the results may be updated (4:00 pm). Due to the volume of ballots the processing 
times may vary, which means they may take more or less than the three (3) hours 
shown above (1:00 pm – 4:00 pm). The time for some events is subject to change.

Public Observation:

The ballot counting process is open to public observation located at the Ballot Processing 
Center, 13401 Crossroads Parkway North, City of Industry, California 91746.

Please note that scheduled times represent the approximate start and end times of ballot 
processing, including the results and are subject to change.

For updated election results visit results.lavote.gov or call us at (800) 815-2666, option 4.


