# LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

## PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION MARCH 5, 2024

### **CANVASS UPDATE SCHEDULE**

Ballot Processing Center
13401 Crossroads Parkway North, City of Industry, California 91746

<b>Number of Updates</b>	Day of Update	Date	<b>Processing/Scanning</b>	<b>Results Reported</b>
UPDATE 1	WEDNESDAY	03/06	10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
UPDATE 2	THURSDAY	03/07	10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
UPDATE 3	FRIDAY	03/08	10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
UPDATE 4	SATURDAY	03/09	10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
UPDATE 5	MONDAY	03/11	10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
UPDATE 6	TUESDAY	03/12	10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
UPDATE 7	WEDNESDAY	03/13	10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
UPDATE 8	THURSDAY	03/14	10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
UPDATE 9	FRIDAY	03/15	10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
UPDATE 10	MONDAY	03/18	10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
UPDATE 11	TUESDAY	03/19	10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
UPDATE 12	FRIDAY	03/22	10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
UPDATE 13	TUESDAY	03/26	10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*
UPDATE 14	FRIDAY	03/29	10am - 2pm*	4pm - 5pm*

<sup>\*</sup>Details listed on page 2

### LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

\*The Political Observer Schedule of Events outlines the approximate time ballots will begin setting up tally (10:00 am), scanning (1:00 pm), tabulating (3:30 pm), and when the results may be updated (4:00 pm). Due to the volume of ballots the processing times may vary, which means they may take more or less than the three (3) hours shown above (1:00 pm - 4:00 pm). The time for some events is subject to change.

#### **Public Observation:**

The ballot counting process is open to public observation located at the Ballot Processing Center, 13401 Crossroads Parkway North, City of Industry, California 91746.

Please note that scheduled times represent the approximate start and end times of ballot processing, including the results and are subject to change.

For updated election results visit results.lavote.gov or call us at (800) 815-2666, option 4.